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Building a Pre-Professional Resume Through Experiences 

Workshop Web Links 

Job Shadowing 

• Cleveland Clinic: http://my.clevelandclinic.org/staff_directory/default.aspx  

• http://jobs.clevelandclinic.org/all-openings.html?professional_area__in=Student%20Opportunities 

• University Hospital: http://www.uhhospitals.org/find-a-doctor 

• http://www.uhhospitals.org/cleveland/about/volunteer-services/observation-program 

• Free/Low-Cost Healthcare: https://helppayingthebills.com/free-medical-clinics-in-ohio/free-and-low-cost-medical-clinics-in-

cleveland-ohio/  

Volunteer  

• CSU Links to Service: https://www.csuohio.edu/studentlife/node/4896 

• Viking Expeditions: https://vikesconnect.csuohio.edu/organization/viking-expeditions 

• Free/Low-Cost Healthcare: https://helppayingthebills.com/free-medical-clinics-in-ohio/free-and-low-cost-medical-clinics-in-

cleveland-ohio/  

• Ohio City Neighborhood Nonprofits: http://www.ohiocity.org/services  

• Local Special Needs Resources: https://www.juliebilliartschool.org/Resources.aspx  

• Local Animal Nonprofits: 

https://www.google.com/search?q=animal+nonprofits+near+me&rlz=1C1GCEU_enUS822US822&oq=animal&aqs=chrome.

0.69i59j69i57j69i61j69i59j0l2.962j0j7&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8  

Leadership + Involvement 

• Vikes Connect: https://vikesconnect.csuohio.edu/ 

Summer Undergraduate Research Opportunities 

• AAMC: https://www.aamc.org/members/great/61052/great_summerlinks.html 

• STEM: 

http://www.pathwaystoscience.org/programs.asp?descriptorhub=SummerResearch_Summer%20Research%20Opportunity 

• Lerner: http://www.lerner.ccf.org/education/undergrad/ 

• Metro: https://www.metrohealth.org/education/the-chester-summer-scholars-program 

• National Science Foundation: https://www.nsf.gov/crssprgm/reu/ 

• NIH Summer Internship Program: https://www.niehs.nih.gov/careers/research/summers/index.cfm 

• Getting Started at CSU: https://www.csuohio.edu/student-research/undergraduate-student-research  

• CSU Faculty Profile: http://facultyprofile.csuohio.edu/csufacultyprofile/index.cfm  

• CSU Faculty Area of Expertise: http://expertise.csuohio.edu/csufacultyprofile/expertise.cfm#A  

Other Links 

• CSU Pre-Professional Health Programs: https://sciences.csuohio.edu/preprof/pre-professional-health-programs 

Pre-Professional Health Programs  
College of Sciences and Health Professions 

csuohio.edu/sciences/preprof  
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• CSU Pre-Professional Health Programs OT/PA/PT Shadow Forms: https://www.csuohio.edu/sciences/preprof/handouts-

and-presentations 

• American Dental Association: www.ada.org 

• American Association of Medical Colleges (AAMC): www.aamc.org 

• American Occupational Therapy Association: https://www.aota.org/ 

• American Association of Colleges of Osteopathic Medicine: www.aacom.org 

• American Association of Colleges of Pharmacy: www.aacp.org  

• American Physical Therapy Association: https://www.apta.org/ 

• American Association of Physician Assistants:  https://www.aapa.org/  

• Association of Schools and Colleges of Optometry: https://optometriceducation.org/ 

• Association of American Veterinary Medical Colleges: www.aavmc.org  

• American Speech-Language-Hearing Association: https://www.asha.org/ 

• American Academy of Anesthesiologist Assistants: https://www.anesthetist.org/ 
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